
ISLAND COUNTY MARINE RESOURCES COMMITTEE 
WWW.ISLANDCOUNTYMRC.ORG 

 
Meeting Agenda 

Tuesday, April 1, 2024 
3:00pm to 5:00pm 
Hybrid Meeting 

 
WSU EXTENSION, 406 N MAIN ST., COUPEVILLE 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86256925448?pwd=lKs4sbQNqDxIqcu1gg3Nn3gwlBnmra.1 

 
Meeting ID: 862 5692 5448 

Passcode: 914709 
 

3:00 – 3:10 – Call to order 
• Call to order /Tribal Acknowledgement/Introductions/Arts & Culture 

  
3:10 – 3:15 – Agenda, Minutes, Correspondence 

• Approve agenda / Approve minutes / Correspondence 
 

3:15 – 3:25 – Leadership Reports 
• Chair, County Lead and County Commissioner 

 
3:25 – 3:55 – Puget Sound Marine Vegetation Implementation Strategy development - Bree Turner, Habitat 
Strategic Initiative/WA Department of Natural Resources 

• Member input needed on kelp and eelgrass priorities in Island County 
 

3:55 – 4:10 – MRC Strategic Plan Update & Feedback – Kelly Webb & Barbara Bennett 
    

4:10 – 4:25 – Project Proposal Updates 
 
4:25 –4:50 – Coordinator Updates 

• Volunteer Opportunities/Capacity 
o Water Quality 
o Bull Kelp 

• Green Crab Training 
• Crabber Education 
• Derelict Crab Pot Removal 
• Budget 

       
 -Public Comment  

-Adjourn  
 

Upcoming Meetings and Events 
 April 5  Sat  10:00a – 1:00p  Camano 101 
 April 18  Fri  10:00a-3:30p  Green Crab “Train the Trainer” Kingston 
 April 21  Mon  12:30p-2:30p  Forage Fish Sampling – SWSD ALE Program 

 

  

 April 28  Mon  12:30p-2:30p  Forage Fish Lab – SWSD ALE Program 
 May 6  Tue  3:00p-5:00p  MRC Monthly Meeting 
 May 8  Thurs  TBD  Ecosystem Coordination Board - Shoreline Armoring 
 May 10  Sat  9:00a-5:00p  Penn Cove Water Festival 
 May 14  Wed  1:00p-4:00p  Community Sea Level Rise Workshop – Camano 
 May 20  Tue  1:00p-4:00p  Community Sea Level Rise Workshop – Whidbey 
 June 3  Tue  3:00p-5:00p  MRC Monthly Meeting 

http://www.islandcountymrc.org/
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86256925448?pwd=lKs4sbQNqDxIqcu1gg3Nn3gwlBnmra.1
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87334809247?pwd=aGtZTG5QR0RBWE1yYzczdWVlRTJiZz0
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87334809247?pwd=aGtZTG5QR0RBWE1yYzczdWVlRTJiZz0


 June 5  Thurs  10:00a-1:30p  Hoypus Mulching Event 
 


